2016-I) and Performance Stock Option Plan-2023 (“PSOP-2023”) of the Company. 

In accordance with the captioned subject, this is to inform you that, the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors, vide circular resolution passed today, has 

approved the Allotment of 12,365 (Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five only) equity 

shares of Rs.10/- each, pursuant to exercise of equivalent number of stock options under the 

following schemes of the Company: 

Particulars Number of Equity Shares 

ESOP 2016-I 556 

PSOP 2023 11,809 

Total 12,365 

Pursuant, to said allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has accordingly